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m jr. Harry Yoshitaka Takata, & w
L w‘_ —Wm.. euubmu ]
Freeman, Ontario. .
Dear Sir ° i
\ . 4
L . We have had a letter from our Yancouver o
réepresentative askinz us to ingulre from you whether 4 w“
: you were a veteral of the first world wer, and if so » -1
: give us the details of your Treg imental number and! —— P
vice. | i* |

. . Your file is not in our office S0 we do 1 “
Hs_.m the details. It will appear that the Covernment
: | are willing in cases of veterans of the-first world war,
; to enable you to buy back the ﬁgﬁmﬁaw D..Qm the mowﬂwmn.
- Settlement Board far the amount by Lhe

R T
RO o back from the
. " record of your war

L e i e R Yours very truly,

-

wigh



_#qqﬁxamu m“ 1948,

VIRTUE, RUSSELL a8 MORGAN
BARRISTERS, SOLICITORS
AND NOTARIES PUBLIC
: e ¥ McFARLAND BUILDING, OPPOSITE COURT HOUSE LETHBRIDGE,ALBERTA ;
_u = < & @ ) .,.d‘ ¢ & .# P .L”.,_ ; ab A u M.ﬂ*\‘ |
| s B
_ A GLADSTONE VIRTUE M.C.KC mdﬂ oV mﬁdm rs Hﬁrm
WILLIAM STAFFORD RUSSELL, B A.LLB.
°  FREDERICK JORN MORGAN BA,LLB. :
S el .ttt k- o 3

3201 g | | | p

PLEASE REFER TO FILE NO.
3 4 x 5 ! _
q)M,.. Y A » b

JOHN W. G. HUNTER, B3Q.,
Royal Bank Building, ; |
vz, JAPARISE PROFEATY CLAIMS COMISSION

LR ]

£

147

g |
e
i:

Dear Jir. Yun
de have miven careiul consideration to your

latter of lovember 3jrd, and also to the s&n&nwmaﬁa dated

| Cetober 27¢h, 1948, enclosed therewith.
| 4o shall not attempt to debate with you the im-
| terpretation whigh vou .ﬂdt\nwaaaa.wa_wwua&,:veﬂ our lestters,

except to say that we mwu&aﬁ&&»QMH_awa sﬁm«.m#ﬂﬂ with such

interpretation.
As far as we cap Judge, the major

R i
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h JOHN ¥, G+ HUNTER, ESQ.,

- YARCOUTER, B5.C.

Ia spite of the fact that mdaqﬂ.wanmavu_swvnv

we have made to reach comuon ground has been sua»Scmﬂﬁﬂmnwa

we will make one further atbtanpl. _ o
da wil) agree to the entire memorandum of 27th

Oetober, 194¢ (with the necessary re=drafting of wwwwmwwvw-

1 and 2 to include the Southern Alberta Claimants), provided

|
i
i
{

' that there is adied Clause 5(a) to the following or like

affect:

5(a) PROVIDED that ip any case where
Counsel for the Crown considers
that the general rulings in Cate-
rory or Seleocted Cases may resuit
in an sxcessive recomsendation;

and likewise in any case where

Counsel for the Cliimant dondiders "\ -~ 14 4

that general rulings in Category

or Jelscted Cases may result in

special harde:ip; such Counsel

may recuast.a hearing by the Com~

rissioner of such special case.

e AN

We think we have now made it plain that it is

m in those cases, and onl » Where special hardship

i is likely to occur by the application of general rulings,
i ¥ that we wish to reserve the right whieh the Govermment of

Canada has given us, to have these cases ﬂ%.nuiuﬁlw:_mm.ﬂ
- ship disposed of by the C | e
e Cur opinion is that urtwp.wa

R

-
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i
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BE W, G. HUNTEZR
.dwmna UYER, B.C.

5th November, 1948

__ﬂwwmda we do not know of anything further we ecan add. |

If you insist apon extending the se
 what 1s necgessary,

Hearings

and includiny sessions in
.mw and November of 1949,

Jeptember,
we do not know of anything further

ving your way in this regard. We

ma do to prevent vou ha

weather in Vancouver

will be pleasant

g€ Lires mont hs,

g8t wi mw.ﬂ? we are

e

Yours truly,

Wi




November 8, 1948,

TR
¥

Mr, Brewin

e e

: : zﬂ. Langdon of the Retail Gasoline & Automotive Ser- .
vice Association telephoned re possible claim against a member 6

3 o, () ]
FORM 6102 CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED i

FULL RATE MESSAGE _ |

DAY LETTER e |

NIGHT MESSAGE  __|

NIGHT LETTER o |
EVENING & SUNDAY _ | |

PLACE X OPPOSITE

f W M ARMSTRONG, GENERAL MANAGER
: TORONTO SERVICE DESIRED
) “ CHECK RECEIVERS NO. || TIME FILED mmwwm%mqo

¢ - ADDRESS

TR

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Ammmmw. Toronto, Ontario,

e

November 5, 1948.

R. P. BALDWIN,

¢/o T.G, Norris K.C.,

602 Hastings Street West, m
Vancouver, B.C. |

PLANE DELAYED STOP EXPECT TO ARRIVE SOME TIME TO-NIGHT

F.A.Brewin

Charge: Cameron,Weldon W,wmeMw.
372 Bay Street,
Toronto, Ontario,

i _ _ “;_1;“‘ii;;111‘,.;;;;:
10w proposes to pag the rént in the bank in his own 1ar
e

and y
S make payments on taxes ete out of this account, and be
b4

in a positio
. p n to account to the Executor of his mother's will when the

I told him that T thought

s . .
ntil they had been appointed committee of wmwowmwmwwww °f Mo

R.Weldcn

A2 )

Nne v

2 F JF

'~
R
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November 8, 1948,

Mr. Brewin

T

Mr. Langdon of the Retail Gasoline & Automotive Ser-

jce Association telephoned re possible mHmHB against a member,
Mmmw Masson arising out of the sale by him of anti-freeze, where
a statement was made on the label of the can that it is harmless
to any cooling system., Chemical analysis shows that a very large
percentage of the ingredients of this anti-freeze 1s calecium chlor-
ide, that after boiling for about 45 minutes, the solid which re-
mains is aksmxErkirzky almost entirely calcium chloride which they
say would be extremely harmful to a motor. No damage has actually
been suffered as yet, and no claim has actually been made as %mnuccﬂ
Mr., Langdon believes the claim will be made on the ground of mis-
representation., I advised him that if a writ 1s mmddmn-rum.smawéﬂwsm%
then claim over against either Friedman and Goldstein the distrib-
utors or the American firm from whom they obtained the anti-freeze.

I also stated that I was not sure that a claim could be
made successfully against their member since the article sold was 1n
a container with the name of the manufacturer,etc. thereon. I told
him that a&x his member did not need to do anything in the way of mak-
ing any definite claim until he was sued, but that it might be ad-
visable for him to write a letter to Friedman and Goldstein inform-
ing them of the situation.

R.Weldon

Re Hogge

: ~_ Mr, Thomas Hoggz telephoned re the situation where he lives,
asking if his older sister could come along and put him out of the
house. From what he said it appeared to me that he is a tenmant of his
mother wso i1s no longer capable of looking after her own affairs be-
cause of the fact that she has suffered two strokes. He had author-
ity from his mother to make the payments to a sister who has been re-
Slding in the house with him, and who is now about to get married and
move out. I advised him that I thought he was a tenant of his mother
and that his rights were the same as if he were a stranger. :

he has done so.

He now proposes to put the rent in the bank in hi

: ow 1 in his own nam
ww Mudmﬂm and make payments on taxes etec out of this account, and be 3
ti position to account to the Executor of his mother's will when t}
wwwmnooﬂmm ﬂwdeWm will be obliged to do so. "t}
¥ 0ad any legal authority to give notice on behalf of hi ther

A : . : ] S mother

until they had been appointed committee of her estate, Eéwwmﬂ,

w;twwaowm

. He has his
mother's authority to pay the rent to the sister who lives with him,and

I told him that I ﬂ@@ﬁ%ﬂw_

% »
O T D e N L




LE "RUERMAS” TORONTO £
CAMERON.WELDON & BREWIN CABLE

-
TELEPHONE ADEL.439]| 3

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

ING TOWER
A.J.P. CAMERON, K.C. ROY WELDON STERL

F. A. BREWIN TORONTO |, CANADA 3

November 9, 1948,

! |
Mr. F. A. Brewin, 8 |
c/o Messrs. Campbell,Brazier,Fisher & McMaster,

675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C,

Re: Claims in Chapleau and

W Opasatika :
; Dear Mr, Brewin: , M
Would you please get a decision from Mr, ?
Justice Bird on the above claims

mmmoonmmvommwwwmu
as we expect that all the claims will be heard no later
than November 25th,

I would like to leave for the north on the

12th or 13th, so that if it is possible, please wire M.,
Justice Bird's decision,

Tours very truly,




. conc November 9, 1948. |

Mr. F. A, Brewin, e Jag ‘ _

¢/o Messrs. Campbell,Brazier, Fisher & McMaster, ;
675 West Hastings Street, b
Vancouver, B.C. | o

~Re: Claims in Chapleau and s
atika L

T ————————

Dear Mr, w@erwﬂ_"

Wou n.,woc wmwmm get a decision from z?
Justice mﬁﬂn:aa
as we expe

gmﬂ November mmﬁ,_ 5

B

i toavn Hu.wm g ..593 woﬁ g& nor

ng or - Hug
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Mrs., Compson, ;
Weldon

c/o MessIs: Sameron,

372 Bay Street,
Toronto, Ontarloe.

Compson:

_Re. Japanes

Dear Mrs.
e Commissiol
Will you please prepare an pffidavit or
to be made by Mr. Tanaka, one else

o k. te thS following effect: .

of the o

amowmwmﬁwos
in the office

nIn the Matter of the gmmmﬁmmm
Property Claims Commission _ |

and
In the zmddmw.owgowwwmdo Kinashita ¢ 3

(Nee Chisato Oye
ronto,

1, George Tanaka, of the city of To

make oath and say aS follows:

H.a:demB the secretary O
moowmdwosms

Canadian Citizens As
officer of the Ontario Japanese

Association and have knowledge of ¥

deposed tO.

ian Citizens
S herein

9. That & claim form in duplicate made by Chisato
Kinashita (Nee Chisato Oye) was completed and sworn
in the City of Hamilton on the 28th day of November,
sent in duplicate to the Ontario Japanese
. iati 8L Gerrara Street East,
L 2, con 8% about the date that it was SWOrn. -
The said claim forms were kept on a file in the office
of the Ontario Japanese ‘canadian Citizens Association
at 84 Gerrard gtreet bast under the jmpression that the

A, A




Mrs. GCompson

d been sent to th

original claim forms ha
the office of the Custodian in Vancouver and that the

forms sent toO Toronto were merely COP
for the claimant's counsel and it was not discovered
until recently that the original claim forms were On
wwwmwsoﬁd owmwommsa had not been sent forward.”

Please have this OT something
the same form sworn as soon as possible a
by @irmail to me here.

T have a letter

he claims in Chaple
o to Mr. Best sbout these claims.

every effort should be

made to have the claimants come toO Toronto to present

their evidence. If it appears absolutely impossible,
e made but 1 don't wish to

some other arrangement may b
d at Chapleau oOT Sudbury or have

apply to have them hear
them heard by affidavit evidence unless it becomes ab-

solutely necessary.

nd send it out

£ rom Jack Gilbert today in

regard to t
some days ag

We have decided that

Yours very truly,

t\mﬁ\mthlsh

\

November 12, 1948

g st L AR

e Commissioner at

jes to be gvailable

in more Or less

au and Opasatika. I wrote

a s




S aih may ?Q.ﬂ@

-




¢/o Mr. R. J. McMaster,

1,08 - 675 W. Hastings St.,
- Vancouver, m. 4

IRMAIL |

o | November 12, 1948.
° -

Mrs. ooammou

C/o Messrs. Gameron, #eldon & wwazwu.

372 Bay otreet,
Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Mrs. Comp

Re, Japanese Commission

L

Wiil you please prepare an Affidavit or .
declaration to be made by Mr. Tanaka, or someone else

in the office of the J.C.C.A. LO the following effect:.
"In the Matter of the Japanese |
Froperty Claims Commission

and

In the Matter of nswmmﬁo Linashita
(Nee Chisato Oye)

) 1, George Tanaka, of the cwww of Hoﬂaa_ﬂo,
mzke oath mza mm% as mowwoam.

H. That H am the m@ow@amnw of the zmavaﬁmw hﬂ
Canadian Citizens Association and was formerly
officer of the Untario Jaranese Canadian nwwws

Association and have wwetuaama of the awaauﬂa
_aameman ¥ U8

pt A nvmwa.mana ww aﬁ w»awn#.
m&vnﬁ nﬂoh nww Qﬁﬁ. w




Mrs. Compson

original claim forms had been sent toO the comrissioner at
the office of the Custodian in Vancouver and that the
forms sent 1O Toronto wWere merely copies toO be available
for the claimant's counsel and 1 not iiscovered
until recently that the original claim forms were on

file in our office and had not bzen sent forward.”

Please have this OT something in more or les
the same form sSworml as socon as possible and send it out

- -

by airmail to me here. :

1 have a jetter f rom Jack Gilbert today in
regard o the claims 1in Chapleau and Qpasatiza. I wrote
some days ago to Mr. Best apout these claims.

we have decided that every effort should be
made to heve the claimants com® to Toronto toO present
their evidence. 1f it apprears absolutely jmpossible,
some other arransement may be made but 1 don't wish tO
apply to have tham heard at Chapleau OT sudbury or have
them heard Dby affidavit evidence unless it becomes ab-
solutely necessarye,

Yours very truly,

\. -
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C/o Mr. K. J. zozwaabﬂ.
1408 - 675 N, :mmauaaa.w
Vancouver, bD. :

November 12, 1948,

..mu:- _..ﬁ- b. m@mﬁ_u
Barrister and Solicitor,
18 Toronto Ltireet,
Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Alf:

e. Japanese Property Claims Commission
and Hﬂo iwasa

I was asked to speak to this case «zwm morning
on the basis ow your letter to the Commissioner of zo<msamw
o6th.

John hunter produced a letter which 1 presume
he had sent to you stating that the extenuating circum-
stances referred to in your letter appeared to be erron
ani the facts to be "clearly fietitious". The letter
states that the husband was released unconditionally nﬁeﬂ”
internment at Angler on the 10th of July,: 1646, that he
moved to a hostel in loose Jaw on the 27th of gzw%.
that he obtained employment ani was réleased uncondit
from the hostel on that date, that if he stayed
was a matter of only a short time and vhat the K
ba<»ama that his iuwm was in goouq Jaw zwﬁr Wwaa

| As for rmcwam little evﬁaﬂdcmw
"New Canadian" or any other g&cmva
wma numerous aevmou e&.ny aﬁnt
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A. WATSON
SECRETARY

H L BIRD

-—Cl.-_-hn

L HONOURABLE MR-
E!ozna

coMM

i b Y

parrister
aterling Tower,

Toronto 1.

rE Joint Glainm =

Dear S1irs,
o TR

Referring to your jetter ©

hand T
14 have it
ded to YO

he cou place
g by us on

cecretary,
1ist. The claim wag forwarl

July 28th last.
please 1et us hear from you 10 %

goon 88 @ommwdwm.

his cobbmo&wOD

as
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e ouver, B.0, * Re: Japanese Commission . 2 &

_k
Mo Mr. Brewln: .
o | e mm.H' - -
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CABLE "RUERMAS” TORONTO
CAMERON.WELDON & BREWIN TELEPHONE ADEL.439]

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

A.J.P. CAMERON, K.C. ROY WELDON STERLING TOWER

F.A.BREWIN , TORONTO |, CANADA

November 15, 1948.

Mr, F., A, Brewin,

c/o Mr. R. J. McMaster,
1408-675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Mr., Brewin: Re: Japanese Commission

I am enclosing the affidavit which you

asked for, sworn by Mr, Tanaka,

Yours very truly,

P.S.-- Everything is going along nicely.
; HeaC o

IR S 255 P R |
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TELEGRAMS
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FORWARD FROM NO.

To NO.
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KASING, ONTARIO
_ CANADA

“=— Owned ond operaled by
mm FALLS POWER & PAPER €O LTD.

s

B e S i 4

W .

§242 FE vpEe o .

20

2L 2

BR. FORWARD

e

ROOM

i 5, e

SAMPLE ROOM

b ipmnt e e
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e T
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. DINNER

R e
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Your claim must be heard next week before .

asm\ma?@csawammosnﬂ 15 Tareates.gn e Gy il
is necessary

| get ‘more wﬂh ormation
This will require G

that we

. from you with respect to your, claim.
| - Saturday or on Mon-

you coming down Lo Toronto either on

day to give us the additional information that ds re=- |

quired. Your claim will be presented on Wednesday Nove e

kel D P L S el P R L

1% Towse A e e B T ke | of e
If we do not hear from you by Monday/next i R

week, we must assume that you.are ndoning your claim.

i M
=W

Siciadee
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FORM 6185 . m

f ERVICE L
. SE DT < N e L el -
- r DE~ZTVIERN 22 877
i Chorniack ¥ Gherniach i e o ﬁ 22 878
am m>.~(\t,.m._.mmm AND SOLICITORS h.\ . '
- : NOV R4 1948
T CAMERON WELDON

& J. A. CHERNIACK, B.A., LL.B.

s. M. CHERNIACK, LL.B. \@. wmm.): Z

TO FILE NO.

= B PLEASE REFER
1 Cunada

Mr. F. A wH.Oﬁm.HHn

¢/o Cameron, Weldon & Brewln,
Barristers, etc.,

Sterling Tower,

Toronto 1, Onte

Dear Andy:

In my discussions with Bob lclMaster, the question of
the Japanese Festival Dolls cameé up and lcMaster stated his contention
thet they should have been sold at the best availeble market which
was in the nRe-Locgtion Centres" and Curio Shops. 1 remembered then
aum&.&r had heard from the local Japanese that on several occasions
white men had come to the "Re-Location Centre", Tashme, and other
centres, selling Japenese Festival Dolls and they assumed that these
men had purchased the dolls at suction gsles and found it remunerative
to travel to the "Re-Location Centres" and sell them back toO the
Japanese. McMaster thought that this was of sufficient importence
to try to introduce such evidence into the transcripts, and requested
me to write you to see whether or not it was possible for you to
bring evidence to this effect in those cases which have yet tO be ,
heerd. If not, you might advise Bob, end me, in which case I can )
attempt to obtain affidavits locally. 2

~

Yours truly,

skic/1ID




FORM 6125 L

cTioN WITH WESTERN UNION Q&F mmﬂSnm& |

NE
ﬂa.,Emzm CON —_—

~Ea ...‘ R
RO, LT R
mﬁvwwwl o g

£

g 0 cytalaey = 163 Rebecca Ste ‘¥E &
B e | . HAMILION, On e
SR s |  Jovember 25, @ﬂmg

ﬁﬂ@ﬁumm"un-r | k.

o thank you for this 1

yr., F. 4. Brewin ) N W wm
/ Cameron, Weldon & Brewin O)meomﬂ | *mz—ucoz 1
1 Barristers & Solieitors EWI L
| Sterling Tower \ i
i TORONTO 1, Ontario A i
Dear Mr. Brewin: _mw m_”. i
m 5
In reply to yours of November 23rd, advising:me e
that Commissioner Ny, Justice Bird has permitted my claim to T
pe filed, and thatl it will be on the list wou_wmmﬂwwm shortly |
nformation. g
b

in Toronto, 1 wish t

I hereby list all the chattels vwe left behind before
The dishes, pictures

Evacuation, to the pest of my ability.
mamcoonmdo. owswwouH mvmmxamdm locked in a big storage ;

closet and the key of which was given in the care of a lawyer in
Mission City, B. C. with instruetions to pack and send us the
dishes, etc. when they were needed. The wood was all cut to

stove size and stacked in our woodshed, and some large blocks

were piled in the shelter of our foreing shed. The wmua_wgbwmsmbdm
were left mostly in the barn, and some pelow the buhkhouse next

-

to our dwelling. :--

TP

!

vy

Tank and Pipes just installed prior

1. New Electric Water Pump,
have running water in the home and

to evacuation in order to
garden.

5. Mise. Picture Frames 5 =6
Vise. Lamps and Shades (Table size) 3
Japanese Tea Set, good quality 1 set

Ly - Rice and Soup Bowls, unused,

still in their packing
Japanese Fish Flates, Sauce dishes,
Tea cups, and other dishes, used, 2 large fowl platters,

other assorted platters for fish, meat, etcC.
Dinner Set (for 6) AL va Lol _
Ewmo. Mixing Bowls, Fruit Bowls, pots and pans of all
kinds, roasting pans, misc. cups and saucers and other
dishes.
NOOWmu:Bomdww fictiony i for children and adults, in English
‘and some in Japanese , _ _ P
wwaoum wHoWPﬁpm owoon, 3 or 4, over 4 doz. aqt. vnnmmaﬁw@m;uwua_u__‘
apanese musical instrument, somewhat 11k84 mandeddn,’ and” oo
~ music books for same. . o

‘4 doz. Or more

3. Good dry fire®ood, most of which Was cut imto steve lengbhi
some fir and alder blocks ready ﬁo.uw_qwow@m@smmﬁﬁﬁ@_ﬁwﬁﬁﬂ

¥ - RNy

?
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ERN :z_oz CABLE SERVICE

EXCLUSIVE CONN ECTIOM

i.z.pnzm._,szo. GENERAL MANAGER
TORONTO

SsTANDARD TIME

\‘\

I

[ya223 150 NL=VANCOUVER BC 26 T NOY

el S S S e

.\... o) - .." \
OL LNV YA

ANDREW BREWIN ESQ® f ;

2906 :BARRISTER & sOL1CITOR STERLING TOWER TOR 1= |

0
i T

| \UE DISCUSSED POSSIBLE ARRANGEMENTS WITH CHERNIACK AND S
s

| CDONALD CHERNIACK WILLING TO COME FOR S1X MONTHS WOULD |
! B OVE FANILY OUT AND WOULD REQUIRE K MINIMUM OF FIVE HUNDRED
\ o COVER EXPENSES AND RETAINER STOP MCDONALD |
WN OFFICE AND WOULD REQUIRE FOUR |

| q 'HUNDRED A MONTH STOP IN BOTH INSTANCES SUGGESTED COMMENCE W
] ~ JANUARY FIRST sTOP PROPOSE LETTING LECKIE GO END OF DECEMBER

WILL THEN OWE HIW ABOUT TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS STOP BOTH w

| gocozpro AND ozmmz_pox mmoc_wm TO BE ADVISED BEFORE |

COVEMBER THIRTIETH PLEASE CONSULT COMMITTEE OVER
| NSTRUCTIONS STOP | PREFER COMMITTEE e

WEEKEND AND WIRE
WAKE CHOICE BETWEEN MCDONALD OR CHERNIACK IF MONEY .
od L

KVAILABLE STOP IF MONEY NOT AVAILABLE FOR EITHER b
ARRANGEMENT BELIEVE HUCKVALE» TURCOTTE AND CHERNIACK 0
WOULD EA CI{ CONE OUT FOR EXPENSES ONLY FOR TWO OR s

THREE WEEKS STOP HOWEVER DO NOT BELIEVE THIS >mm>zomgmzq

_WOoULD WORK OUT TOO WELL >zo —m womm_wrm ﬂcrr A_Em

>mm_mq>znm DESIRED=
R J gog>mqmm.u

DOLLARS- A MONTH T
PREPARED TO SET UP O

imcnm@wrm TURCOTTEw
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‘NovembeT 29, 1948.
gl 9 McMasteT H ;
| Mw.\o WQmmﬂm.. nmbw,omwfmﬂmuwou..wwmw&ﬂ % McMasbter,
\ Barristers, & |
\ 675 West Hastings street,
M Vancow el B.Ce
,M Dear Bob: :
| | tner
| ¢ wad’ out o BT on Saturday but my par
| 1ong telesra® of MNovember 27¢h,
g s et um. awwmmmammm to get the Committee
| ch they are. able tO
\
W

As gdﬁnﬁﬂ ; ﬂaweﬁﬁw&_
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CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED

EXCLUSIVE CONNECTION WIT

FULL RAIE i‘“|\
DAY LETTER SR sl A
NIGHT MESSAGE e
NIGHT LETTER o
& | W M ARMSTRONG, GENERAL MANAGER PLACE X OPPOSITE
,, _ s TORONTO SERVICE DESIRED
CHECK RECEIVERS NO. || TIME FILED LA
, 4 ADDRESS
| Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to
AR 372 Bay Street,
)4$u. Toronto, Ontario.
Eo m- J o Hqﬂop ,Mrrvw,-_m. 3 . ; T
O\C MESSRS, CAi ._..,mm,vhhh. BRAZIER,FIS HER & McMASTER,
. BARRISTERS,
| . 675 WEST HASTINGS STREET,
; VANCOUVER, B.C.
w RETEL COMMITTEE NOT ABLE TO MEET UNTIL WEDNESDAY STOP DOUBT
m IF POSSIBLE EVEKR THEN TO MAKE FINAL COMMITMERT RZ HERNIACK
; OR MCDOMNALD STOP WILL BE NECESSARY TO DISCOVER RESULT OF APPEAL m
FOR FUNDS TO CLAIMAKNTS AND TO GOVERMNMENT STOP LETTER FOLLOWING o
|

F.A BREWIN

Charge: Cameron,Weldon & Brewin, | | |
372 Bay Street, |
Toronto,Onterio.

i

B

I would be very glad therefore, if | 1 let
| : ou coul
have a2 cheque made payable to the oonovmﬂmawqw ao&Bwnm¢W¢wmwwﬂm

wcbn.mwdSmwmon_ .
ent time. $400,00 or as much as you can pay at the pres-

When I was in Vancouver re . .
: ecently, I o z
Wmmamnzmmamwnm special attention to wOﬁwowmm mmMm wmnwwamwﬁmn
er material with which you suplied me : g4vs 1w TN

Your mmmm will indoubtedly t , b
Mdemmwmwmmeww wbdmmﬂumﬁvma» msa.zwww deWMWMWWaW Mwwwmwmuiw;a@m
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Mr. Kosaburo Takahashi, AFERIR 12
234 Cottingham Street, LAl 5 P
ot Re: Japanese Canadian Property Claims

. Commission &
Dear Mr. Takahashi: . | % y
: You will recall that you consulted me about e
employing our f irm's services in connection with your

wife's claim and the claim of Togo Cleaners Limited,and
that I advised you that I thought you wol d be better to i
employ the services of the Co-operative Committee. .

The arrangement made b the Co-operative Comm- T
ittee was that all claimants shou d be asked to pay on e
account of legal services and valuations, 1% of the tot
amount of the claim. I think you informed me that o S
sition to pay later. The claim for Tog i
Cleaners amounts to roughly - 35,000 and Mrse. Takahashi's
elaim amounts to $5000, making a total of $40,000.
per cent of this sum would be $400.00.

Oy It would be most convenient if you cou.
‘this time make a payment to the Committee me, the (
has found that the amount of work requi
what was: anticipated, and heavy expense >
not only in respect to 1legal charges,
compe tent valuators and st tistical

¥
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deMtIOZM PACIFIC 9164

that this spei AT |
or summer %thw WMMWQM will take place

ﬁwﬁu kindest personal regards, \

3 i

Yours very truly
e I e 3
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. Bank Bal. 8,48
Receipts to 30.11.48
11"

Disbursements to

Balance

\ 4 aney e
mowwmfdeﬂm;ﬁgmww «

Valuation wuxpenses

Sundries:

i
AR

R

 GOMUITTEE CLAIMS FUND STATE

mowwowﬁawwquwwwm@m 
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Dot 3 06, CRINE
11,350.74

3,507.39
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: .y\- st saile svailable

TrIL AR evideny e wm¢¢nm
@00509 & ..‘.m:@w&: Qfeiscted

g 23 e8] oL oo & hrqr 23 ﬁu D83 ga ge ixﬁ
: m,oqm.um 1,000.00
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@ phell, Brazier, Fisher & A Mavster

Rarristers and Solicitors
A l.llllll
A. W. FISHER ROYAL BA
675 WEST HAST!

A T. R. CAMPBELL :
R. J. MCMASTER
VANCOUVER, B.C.

c. W. BRAZIER

NK BUILDING
NGS STREET

P

AP ES JOHNSON

ATRMAIL November 3 0th, 1948 .

Andrew Brewin, EsSqe, ,__f
Barrister & golicitor, 1hiie &
Sterling Tower, _ BFC" 9 1948

Toronto 1, Ontarioe
c,b/ 7; R N

Dear Andy:

e fex acknowledgment receipt of your wire ow .
of that date. w |

T haw
ther with your letter

November 29th toge
reciate the fnecessity of delay on the part ;
of the Committee on arriving at a conclusione On the other |
hand, however, I think that the Committee will appreciate |
the urgency of SO . «ion being made at the earliest |
possible date istance may be made avatleble s B
when we commence wdmmmsdwbm our mmsmﬁmw evidence around M |
the 10th of January and also so that whoever 1s selected o
to assist 1s given adequate notice. In either case W€ r

require about a month e

R R

The increase 1in expense in either case would not
pe very much greater as if Mr. Cobus and myself are tied
how we can release

up in the proceedings I do not see€
Leckie unless, of course, the funds run right oub .

Tt looks to me as +f eur appraisal expenses and

Y expenses in calling expert witnesses will run some place
o petween §8,000 and mwo.ooo more than we have already paide

We had intimated before that we would have tTO have a
$10,000,00 retainer if I was toO pe engaged for the whole
of next year, However, 3£ I get either Cherniack or
3 NMcDonald to assist me, while Tony -nd myself will be P
= | | mainly engaged in these proceedings, it may be possible 2
f : for me to keep sufficiently in touch with my MHmndwa@_ e

to produce some other revenue and We might zet by with
#mgooo.oo as our retainers The mddwnﬁmmﬁow-ﬁf_” tners
is that my own health is gcw@.wgﬁoﬂamﬁw,wmmﬂ..w - ret
and we feel 1t js essential that s@_@@ﬁwrm@ﬁ\umygah
HH&W@@@@@.H@,&@@@&%M@B steac MOV el :




Vr., November 30th,

incidental expenses for meals, occasional taxis and
also sometimes for overtime stenographic work. However,

these are relatively small.

Please advise me as to how the situation stands
after the Committee meeting as soon as possible,

Yours truly,

CAMPBELL BRAZIER FISHER & McMASTER,




